
prop_id geo_id prop_val_yr sup_num file_as_name Exemptions legal_desc row_num
10009 2021 0 DIAZ, JOSE H & MARTHA HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK 4 HILL 1
10010 2021 0 ADAME, YOLANDA HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 39, LOT 5 2
10011 2021 0 ADAME, RAMON R SR HS LOT 4A BLK 38 ORIGINAL TOWN 3
10014 2021 0 TREVINO, ROSA HS LOT 1 BLK 5 GLENDALE 4
10020 2021 0 AGUILAR, JIMMY HS LOT 8A BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN 5
10023 2021 0 ALBIN, EDWARD L HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 6
10025 2021 0 MERWIN, JERRY LEE HS, OV65 LOT 9 BLK 1 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) S# PH057730 7
10026 2021 0 ADAME, ROBERT R HS LOT 2 BLK 2 WEST (S/171' OF LOT 2) 8
10027 2021 0 GONZALEZ, RAUL R & ARACELI HS WEST, BLOCK 2, LOT 3 9
10028 2021 9 TRUJILLO, JOSE L  LINDA R DV3, HS, OV65 BLK 2 WEST (WEST/2) 10
10033 2021 0 LOCK, TOM HS, OV65 ABS A0611 BLK LL, SUR 77, TCRY,40.0 ACRES 11
10044 2021 0 GUANAJUATO, MARIO HS LOT 9 & 10 BLK 5 GLENDALE (N/45' OF LOT 9) 12
10047 2021 0 NOWLIN, LAURA NIXON HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 14 ORIGINAL TOWN 13
10088 2021 0 AREBALO, DOMINGO JR HS, OV65 LOT 10 & 11 BLK 4I CHRISTIAN ADDITION 14
10090 2021 17 FLORES, JIMMY R HS, OV65 LOT 11,12 BLK 4 HILL 15
10096 2021 0 ISLAS, ABRIANA HS, OV65 LOT 8 (E/2) & 9 BLK 3 HILL S# ZWK80149132 16
10098 2021 0 ROBINSON, EDWARD G & BETTY HS, OV65 ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,18.16 ACRES 17
10100 2021 0 BARTON, JANICE M DV4S, HS LOT 4B BLK 31 ORIGINAL TOWN 18
10102 2021 0 ARISPE, FELIX C JR ETAL HS LOT 1 & 3A BLK 26 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/2 OF LOT 1 & NW/2 OF LOT 3A) 19
10120 2021 0 GONZALEZ, RODOLFO & AMY MEJIA HS LOT 1 - 4 BLK 5I CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# CHR2TX03242A S# CHR2TX03242B 20
10128 2021 0 ENGDAHL, DAWN HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,1.0 ACRES 21
10147 2021 0 ACOSTA, ANGEL HS LOT 16,17,18 BLK I ORIGINAL TOWN 22
10160 2021 0 ANDREWS, CONNIE & BOBBY HS, OV65 ABS A0749 BLK A, SUR 119, HE&WT,421.13 ACRES 23
10170 2021 0 AVILA, RAMON N L.E. HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 35, LOT 8B & 8C 24
10195 2021 0 MEJIA, MELISA & DAVID ELIAS HS LOT 1A & 1B BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN 25
10201 2021 0 FAULL, KATHY ALICE HS, OV65 LOT 12 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 26
10202 2021 0 LUEDECKE, SAMUEL & JENNIFER HS LOT 13 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 27
10203 2021 0 BALLEW, RAY LEWIS DV1, HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (E/2 OF TR 2) 28
10204 2021 0 BARAJAS, FRANK HS, OV65 LOT 1A & 1B BLK 32 ORIGINAL TOWN 29
10208 2021 0 MUNIZ, EDGAR & LUCIA HS ABS A0420 BLK A, CERT 41, SUR 77, HE&WT,.2715 ACRES 30
10213 2021 0 BARRERA, VIRGINIA HS LOT 3A & 3B BLK 20 ORIGINAL TOWN 31
10214 2021 0 LA VISTA GRANDE INVESTMENTS LLC HS ABS A1932 BLK TT, SUR 20, TCRY,328.4 ACRES 32
10229 2021 0 CROWDER, DANNY HS, OV65 LOT 11 & PT OF 12 BLK 68 FINNIGAN 33
10232 2021 0 ALVIZO, JUAN & VERONICA HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 68 FINNIGAN (N/2 OF LOT 7) 34
10245 2021 0 SIMMONS REBECCA HS LOT 3A & 3B BLK 51 ORIGINAL TOWN 35
10256 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, HUGO & THERESA HS LOT 2 BLK 22 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW 90') 36
10257 2021 0 BELMAN, DEMETRIO HS LOT 5A & 5B BLK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN S# 50106637A 37
10263 2021 0 IGLESIAS, JOSE LUIS HS LOT 1 BLK 39 ORIGINAL TOWN 38
10264 2021 0 SUAREZ, SERGIO & LAURA HS LOT 4B & 5A BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/25' OF LOT 4B) 39
10266 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, ANTONIO C HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 4J CHRISTIAN ADDITION 40
10268 2021 0 BELMAN, VICTOR HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK 84 ORIGINAL TOWN 41
10282 2021 0 FUENTES, JERONIMO & DORA HS LOT 3A & 3B BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN 42
10290 2021 0 MAYFIELD, BRENDA K HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 85, LOT 4C, 4D & 4E, (SW/15' OF LOT 4C) 43
10299 2021 0 BLAND, ROBERT E HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK 5 GLENDALE 44
10303 2021 0 CORTEZ, ALBERTO AND ALICIA HS ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 6, LOT 7 & 8 45
10307 2021 0 SEGURA, CANDELARIO HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 11 ORIENT HEIGHTS S# TXFLW66A04069WP12 S# TXFLW66A04069WP12 S# TXFLW66A04069WP12 46
10321 2021 0 RAMIREZ, JUAN MANUEL HS LOT 1-12 BLK 14 ORIENT HEIGHTS 47
10339 2021 0 SESSOM, EVA J HS ABS A0420 BLK A, CERT 41, SUR 77, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 48
10379 2021 0 BOSMANS, DORA LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 4F CHRISTIAN ADDITION (W/10' OF LOT 2) 49
10390 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, ESTEVAN HS, OV65 LOT 13 EDGEFIELD PHASE III 50
10391 2021 0 ROBLEDO, DAVID DP, HS LOT 2 BLK 48B ORIGINAL TOWN 51
10398 2021 0 SANCHEZ, HELIODORO & MARY HS LOT 1 BLK O ORIGINAL TOWN SE100' 52
10400 2021 0 CONFIDENTIAL HS LOT 2 & 3 BLK D SUNSET ACRES (W/45' OF LOT 2 & E/75' OF LOT 3) 53
10409 2021 0 HUTTO, GLYN HS ABS A0045 CERT 4, SUR 2, CONCHO CO SCH LAND,2.68 ACRES 54
10417 2021 0 EDMISTON ORVAL BRIAN & VIBA REVOCABLE TRUST HS, OV65 ABS A0442 BLK A, SUR 141, HE&WT,320.0 ACRES 55
10420 2021 0 HENDERSON, SAM H III & JENNIFER L HS LOT 6B BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN 56
10424 2021 0 BRAME, JIM BOB & HELEN HILLIARD HS, OV65 ABS A1056 BLK LL, SUR 46, GC&SF,2.0 ACRES 57
10458 2021 0 CONTRERAS, JOSE ANTONIO JR HS LOT 11 BLK 8 ORIENT HEIGHTS 58
10464 2021 0 FRYE, CHARLES L HS, OV65 ABS A0424 BLK A, SUR 85, HE&WT,201.179 ACRES 59
10470 2021 0 SANCHEZ, CRUZ A HS LOT 6A & 6B BLK 36 ORIGINAL TOWN (NE/70' OF LOTS 6A & 6B) 60
10472 2021 0 DURAN, SALVADOR V & REBECCA O HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK S, LOT 1 61
10502 2021 0 BUCHHOLZ FAMILY TRUST, SUSAN HS, OV65 ABS A1065 BLK L, SUR 15, GH&SA,213.34 ACRES 62
10503 2021 0 BUITRON, JUANITA HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 20, LOT 1A & 1B 63
10513 2021 0 JENKINS, MICHAEL W HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 46, LOT 1 & 2, (SW/2 OF LOT 1 & SW/2 OF SE/2 OF LOT 2) 64
10517 2021 0 GEARLDS, KAREN HS LOT 22 & 23 EDGEFIELD PHASE IV S# 00648 S# 00648 65
10519 2021 0 KESSLER, MONICA HS LOT 6 & 7 BLK C SUNSET ACRES (W/25' OF LOT 6) 66
10524 2021 0 HERRERA, EPOLO C SR HS LOT 2 & 3 BLK 68 FINNIGAN (N/2 OF LOT 2) 67
10527 2021 0 ESTRADA, GEORGE LUIS & MIGUEL ANGEL HS LOT 1 - 7 BLK 103 ORIGINAL TOWN 68
10528 2021 0 ROCHE, JAMES THOMAS HS ABS A0777 BLK LL, SUR 38, TCRY,14.51 ACRES 69
10532 2021 0 HAUSENFLUCK, WILLIAM H HS, OV65 ABS A0527 CERT 751, SUR 1, M PUTMAN,266.34 ACRES 70
10542 2021 0 KOSUB, JANE S CAIN HS, OV65 A0802 BLK A, SUR 142, HE&WT, ACRES 318.61 71
10543 2021 0 CALCOTE, JON HS, OV65 ABS A0805 BLK A, SUR 50, HE&WT,10.48 ACRES 72
10549 2021 0 CALLISON, JO CLAIRE HS, OV65 LOT 10 & 11 BLK 4 GLENDALE (E/2 OF LOT 10) 73
10577 2021 0 PAULY, JASON & FUENTES, ESPERANZA HS LOT W15' OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOTS  4 & 5 BLK I ORIGINAL TOWN 74
10578 2021 0 TORRES, HECTOR MANUEL HS LOT 6A & 6B BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN 75
10586 2021 0 BLAIR, CHARLES DEAN & LORI DP, HS LOT 5 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/2) 76
10587 2021 0 HIBBITTS, ROBERT ALLEN DVHS, HS KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 5, LOT 3 & 4, (N/10' OF LOT 4) 77
10593 2021 0 CASE, P F ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A0571 BLK TT, SUR 55, TCRY,647.0 ACRES 78
10601 2021 0 ESTRADA, MIGUEL A & ELIZABETH HS LOT 5, 6 & 7 BLK 4R CHRISTIAN ADDITION 79
10602 2021 0 GUZMAN, ARMANDO & NORMA HS LOT 1 BLK 3 GLENDALE 80
10606 2021 0 CATHEY, JIMMY D HS, OV65 LOT 9 & 10 BLK 5 SOUTH HEIGHTS S# 50303333 81
10607 2021 0 CATHEY, RICKY D & VIKKI K HS ABS A1687 BLK LL, SUR 32, TCRY,4.0 ACRES 82
10646 2021 0 BURLESON, JERRY C & LOIS S HS, OV65 LOT 3A & 3B BLK 42 ORIGINAL TOWN S# 101540TF S# 101540TF 83
10648 2021 0 TAYLOR, JAMES L & KIMBERLY ANN DP, HS LOT 7A & 7B BLK 42 ORIGINAL TOWN 84
10653 2021 0 GUERRA, DANIEL JR & FELICIA RIVERA HS LOT 1,2 & 3 BLK 7 ORIENT HEIGHTS 85
10655 2021 0 BAKER, TERESA KAY HS LOT 8A, 8B, 8C BLK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/30' OF LOT 8A) 86
10664 2021 2 JACKSON, PAT WREN HS ABS A1216 BLK H, SUR 45, GH&SA,646.7 ACRES 87
10672 2021 0 SANCHEZ, JAVIER & ARASELI HS LOT 4 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (140' FF X 95' D) 88
10673 2021 0 CHEATHAM, FAYLA RAE HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK W ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/85' OF LOT 1) 89
10675 2021 0 SANCHEZ, EPIGMENIO JR HS LOT 1B,2A BLK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN 90
10702 2021 0 GRIFFIN CRAIG  & CYNTHIA HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 4 BLK 9 WEST (EXC E25' OF LOT 3) 91
10703 2021 0 MARTINEZ, MAGDALENA HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 37 ORIGINAL TOWN 92
10752 2021 0 ARANDA, CARLOS & SAN JUANITA HS LOT 7B & 8A BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN S# PH2210842A S# PH2210842B 93
10759 2021 0 CONTRERAS, JUAN SEBASTIAN HS LOT 2 BLK W ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/100' OF LOT 2) 94
10763 2021 0 VINLOVE, LORETTA PEARL HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 2 VILLAGE S# CLW017795TX 95
10776 2021 0 HUICHAPA, RUDOLFO HS LOT 4 BLK 26 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 100') 96
10777 2021 0 HUICHAPA, ROCKY & CORIE HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 8, LOT 1 97
10796 2021 0 ROMERO, LESA HS LOT 3B & 3C BLK X ORIGINAL TOWN 98
10809 2021 0 GALINDO, LETICIA HS LOT 9, 10 & 11 BLK 4F CHRISTIAN ADDITION 99
10811 2021 0 TRIPLETT, CASEY & COURTNEY HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK F SUNSET ACRES 100
10812 2021 0 CASTILLO, RYAN & CHELSEY HS LOT 6, 7 & 8C BLK 2 GLENDALE (E1/2 OF LOT 6) (SW/10' OF LOT 8C) 101
10813 2021 0 MENDEZ, CAROLINA C & RICHARD HS, OV65 LOT 9 & 10 BLK 2 GLENDALE (EXC S/15' OF LOT 10) 102
10867 2021 0 GREER, DELWIN B HS LOT 5B & 6A BLK 47 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE 40' OF LOT 6A) 103
10871 2021 0 MELANCON, THEOGENE H HS LOT 16 BLK 1 GLENDALE 104
10880 2021 0 SANTELLANO, LEROY ERIC HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 9 ORIENT HEIGHTS S# 42531059F 105
10881 2021 0 COOK, COY  & BRITTANI HS LOT 9, 10, 11 & 12 BLK 11 ORIENT HEIGHTS 106
10885 2021 0 CRISWELL, DONNIE & TAMMY HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,12.0 ACRES 107
10902 2021 0 SOTO, ERIC J & ROSA M HS LOT 6 BLK 8 SOUTH HEIGHTS 108
10903 2021 0 COFFEY, JAMES & JANI HS LOT 16,17 & 18 BLK K ORIGINAL TOWN 109
10905 2021 0 ROMO, MARCELO & BUITRON, ERICA HS LOT 15 & 16 BLK 67 FINNIGAN (S 50' OF LOT 15) S# AH01974538A S# AH01974538B 110
10912 2021 0 DICKINSON, RICHARD R SR & SHERRY K HS, OV65 ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 15, LOT 5 & 6 111
10914 2021 0 JUARES, JESUS & SANCHEZ, MARIBEL HS LOT 5 BLK 3 GLENDALE 112
10920 2021 0 MENDOZA, ALFONSO JR HS LOT 3B & 7A BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN S# AH01974165A S# AH01974165B S# AH01974165A 113
10921 2021 7 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN R HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK 22 ORIGINAL TOWN (N 75') 114
10922 2021 15 NIXON, LESTER PAUL HS, OV65 LOT 10 & 11 BLK 1 GLENDALE (W/50 OF LOT 11) 115



10925 2021 0 MITCHELL, KAREN DP, HS A0452 BLK A, SUR 171, HE&WT, ACRES 13.29 116
10937 2021 0 LLOYD, SUSAN HS LOT 3 BLK 38 ORIGINAL TOWN S# 0138CA S# 0138CA 117
10941 2021 0 MCCORMICK, PHILIP A HS, OV65 ABS A0546 BLK TT, SUR 11, TCRY,310.35 ACRES,(S/PT) 118
10942 2021 0 TREVINO, RAUL HS, OV65 ABS A0611 BLK LL, SUR 77, TCRY,38.223 ACRES 119
10953 2021 0 ESPARZA, JESUS ALFREDO & SUZANNE HS LOT 9 & 10 BLK 3 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 120
10954 2021 0 DEATON, JIMMY DP, HS BLK 84 ORIGINAL TOWN SW PT 121
10957 2021 0 GUADARRAMA, JESSIE SANCHEZ HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK C KEELE 122
10976 2021 0 BILBREY, TODD D & KRYSTAL HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK C SUNSET ACRES (E/80' OF LOT 2) 123
10983 2021 0 GONZALES, ARNULFO GARCIA HS ABS A0805 BLK A, SUR 50, HE&WT,2.81 ACRES 124
10991 2021 0 OLIVAREZ, JEANNIE HS VILLAGE, BLOCK 2, LOT 2, MH SERIAL # 1PTX2987, TITLE # 798209, LABEL # TEX0540266 125
10992 2021 0 MYNATT, JOHN & MICHELLE HS LOT 6A & 6B BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/2 OF LOT 6A) 126
10994 2021 0 MANKIN, JAMES R HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2 WEST (N/10' LOT 2) 127
10995 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, JESUS HS LOT 8 BLK 4 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 128
11003 2021 0 DOYLE, JAMES C HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 68 FINNIGAN 129
11015 2021 0 DUNAGAN, MARY LEIGH HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK V ORIGINAL TOWN 130
11018 2021 0 DUNHAM, LUTHER E HS, OV65 LOT 4B & 5A BLK 56 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/2 OF LOT 5A) 131
11040 2021 0 WHITTEN, WILLIAM & DAWN HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,1.892 ACRES 132
11043 2021 0 EDMISTON, NELL HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,2.0 ACRES 133
11045 2021 4 RUDEWICK, CLARA & MICHAEL HS ABS A0176 BLK LL, SUR 45, GC&SF,1.99 ACRES 134
11046 2021 0 EDMISTON, CORY & ERIN HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK G SUNSET ACRES (W/2 OF LOT 3) 135
11048 2021 0 CONFIDENTIAL HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK 5 ORIGINAL TOWN 136
11053 2021 0 EDMISTON,  FRANCES ET AL HS, OV65 A0449 BLK A, SUR 165, HE&WT, ACRES 635.573 137
11077 2021 0 OLD ELDORADO WOOLEN MILL FND HT LOT 2B BLK Y ORIGINAL TOWN 138
11078 2021 0 BLYE, RICHARD & GABRIELLE HS LOT 1A & 1B BLK 17 ORIGINAL TOWN 139
11081 2021 18 ARENDT, HOWE C & BARBARA HS, OV65 ABS A0420 BLK A, CERT 41, SUR 77, HE&WT,2.598 ACRES 140
11091 2021 0 CASTANEDA CARA EMMONS HS, OV65 A1871 BLK A, SUR 52 NE PT, HE&WT, ACRES 67.88 141
11097 2021 0 ARISPE, JUAN SR HS, OV65 LOT 5 & 6 BLK 4 HILL 142
11100 2021 0 MORALES, RAYMOND HS LOT 7 BLK 11 ORIGINAL TOWN S# EMCOKI16788390 143
11104 2021 0 SOTO, RICKY JR & MONICA HS LOT 3A & 3B BLK 30 ORIGINAL TOWN 144
11106 2021 13 BROOME, ANTHONY & GUTIERREZ, ESTHER HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 30, LOT 7A, 7B, 8A, 8B, 8C 145
11111 2021 1 GARZA SYLVIA HS LOT SE/2 OF 6 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/2) 146
11115 2021 0 SELLERS, DARRELL D & BECKY D HS LOT 1, 2 & 3 BLK 96 ORIGINAL TOWN S# TXFLT12A51757FD11 147
11123 2021 0 MOYA, ELPIDIO A HS, OV65 LOT 11 & 12 BLK 9 WEST S# JG05506A 148
11129 2021 0 BRUCE, MAE E DP, HS LOT 29 (S 1/2)  & ALL of LOT 31 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLK 120,121,124, & 125 (REPLATTED) ORIGINAL TOWN 149
11130 2021 0 BUITRON RAMIRO C DP, HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 19 WEST 150
11133 2021 0 HUICHAPA, MARIA HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,6.49 ACRES 151
11137 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, CHRISTINO HS ABS A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT,31.068 ACRES 152
11139 2021 0 GRAVES, MARK Q HS LOT 1,2 BLK 3 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) S# TXFLS12A23248FD11 153
11145 2021 0 RUSSELL, JAMES & AVA HS ABS A1340 BLK LL, SUR 60 NW/4, TCRY,90.5 ACRES 154
11171 2021 0 VASQUEZ, FELICIANO HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK G KEELE 155
11172 2021 0 GANDAR, MARIA HS LOT 1 BLK G KEELE 156
11175 2021 0 FUENTES, ISABEL ESTATE HS LOT 8 & 9 BLK 4M CHRISTIAN ADDITION 157
11179 2021 0 ESQUIVEL, ZARAGOSA JR & AMPARO HS, OV65 LOT 2A & 2B BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN 158
11181 2021 0 ESCALANTE, OSCAR & MARIA BONEDINA HS, OV65 LOT 11 & 12 BLK 19 WEST 159
11190 2021 0 ESTRADA, PEDRO HS LOT 2 & 3 BLK 5A CHRISTIAN ADDITION (S/2 OF LOT 2) 160
11191 2021 0 ARISPE, JORGE F & ROXANNE HS LOT 5A, 5B, 6A BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/2 OF LOT 6A) 161
11193 2021 0 MEDRANO, ISIDRO M & MARTHA HS LOT 6 BLK 3 ORIGINAL TOWN 162
11198 2021 0 FACTOR, JOHNNY JOE HS LOT 1 BLK 4A CHRISTIAN ADDITION 163
11200 2021 0 FACTOR, ROSEMARY HS, OV65 LOT 14 BLK 4B CHRISTIAN ADDITION 164
11204 2021 0 GUTIERREZ, VICTOR & MARGARET HS, OV65 LOT 5A & 5B BLK 13 ORIGINAL TOWN S# 3330T 165
11210 2021 0 PARKER, ROBERT W JOELLA HS LOT 2A & 2B BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN 166
11225 2021 0 SPEARS, RAYMOND & MARY HS, OV65 LOT 10 BLK F KEELE S# TXFL1AC230305119 167
11226 2021 17 MARTINEZ, ROBERT & SONIA HS LOT 4 & 4A BLK 95 ORIGINAL TOWN 168
11228 2021 0 CLARK, EARL DEAN ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 6A & 6B BLK 31 ORIGINAL TOWN S# EMCOKS14846729 169
11233 2021 0 NANCE, DORA DP, HS LOT 4,5 BLK 105 ORIGINAL TOWN 170
11240 2021 0 FELVER, JERRY E & JANET ELAINE HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 EDGEFIELD PHASE IIA (LOAN ID 358235) 171
11249 2021 0 BREECE, BENJAMIN & BRENDA HS LOT 2 BLK 2 ORIGINAL TOWN 172
11251 2021 0 HOLSEY, ZACKARY & LYNN ANN HS LOT 11 & 12 BLK 5 GLENDALE (S/25' OF LOT 12) 173
11255 2021 0 RAGSDALE, JOE BOB & PAIGE M HS A0596 BLK LL, SUR 29, TCRY, ACRES 160.99 174
11263 2021 0 MUNOZ-MACKIE, LILLIAN E. HS LOT 1 BLK 40 ORIGINAL TOWN (300 E WARNER AVE) 175
11265 2021 0 FOLEY, LEWIS B & JUDY LEA HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK 40 ORIGINAL TOWN 176
11275 2021 0 FORLANO, RICO J DR HS ABS A0462 BLK A, SUR 199, HE&WT,1.0 ACRES 177
11294 2021 0 WILLIAMS, D & MYRTLE O HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 4 BLK D SUNSET ACRES (W/20' OF LOT 3) 178
11326 2021 0 JARRETT, DONICE HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK D SUNSET ACRES E/45' OF LOT 2 179
11327 2021 0 GONZALEZ, J ENRIQUE & MARY ANN HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 2 HILL 180
11329 2021 0 ESCARCEGA, JASEN & JERAMAINE HS LOT 3 BLK 5 GLENDALE 181
11332 2021 0 FUENTES, DIONICIO JR HS, OV65 LOT 10 BLK 6 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 182
11335 2021 0 FUENTES, JESUS & MARIA HS, OV65 LOT 10 BLK 3 HILL 183
11336 2021 0 FUENTES, JOSE M HS LOT 2 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS 184
11338 2021 0 FUENTES, JUAN SR & MARIA (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK M ORIGINAL TOWN (EXC NW/8') 185
11340 2021 0 FUENTES, MARIANO LIFE EST HS, OV65 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 1, LOT 4 186
11343 2021 0 FUESSEL, JAN HS, OV65 A1385 BLK A, SUR 196, HE&WT, ACRES 316.70 187
11352 2021 0 FALCON, GINA H. HS LOT 4 BLK 13 ORIGINAL TOWN 188
11361 2021 0 GALLEGOS, SALVADOR D (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 5A CHRISTIAN ADDITION (N/2 OF LOT 2) 189
11365 2021 0 GARZA, FRANCISCO DP, HS LOT 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 1 ORIENT HEIGHTS (ONLY S/10' OF LOTS 1-3 & ALL LOT 4) 190
11369 2021 0 ROMERO, NATALIE NICOLE HS LOT 6 BLK 4 ORIGINAL TOWN 191
11370 2021 0 GARCIA, JESUS HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK 3 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 192
11374 2021 13 RIOS, RUBEN & ROSA HS, OV65 LOT 5 & 6 BLK 4M CHRISTIAN ADDITION 193
11383 2021 0 GAMEZ, JESUS JR DP, HS LOT 12 & 13 BLK 5A CHRISTIAN ADDITION 194
11385 2021 0 CUEVAS, RACHEL FAVA HS LOT 8, 9 & 10 BLK 5A CHRISTIAN ADDITION 195
11388 2021 0 GARLITZ, ELMER E HS, OV65 LOT 16C BLK 3 GLENDALE 196
11390 2021 0 GARVIN, DEE JAY HS, OV65 LOT 6 & 7 BLK G KEELE S# EHIMOK1580A 197
11417 2021 0 GAUNA, JUAN AND MARIA (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 LOT 3A BLK X ORIGINAL TOWN 198
11421 2021 0 GARCIA, JUAN E HS LOT 12 & 13 BLK 2 GLENDALE 199
11429 2021 0 EMMONS, LINDA GRACE HS LOT 12,13,14 BLK 68 FINNIGAN (N 29'9' OF LOT 12, ALL OF LOT 13 & 14) 200
11431 2021 0 VILLA, LUIS & EVANGELINA HS LOT 4 & 5 BLK 6 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 201
11433 2021 0 SCHAFER, WILLIAM R HS, OV65 A0045 CERT 4, SUR 2, CONCHO CO SCH LAND, MH SERIAL # 101202TF, TITLE # 01224969, LABEL # TRA0500865, ACRES 1097.98 202
11443 2021 0 CASTANEDA BRANDON L & BILBREY MADDISON S HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 95') 203
11445 2021 0 REDISH, JOHN MACK & ANGELA HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 1 HILL (N/67' OF LOTS 1 & 2) 204
11447 2021 0 GONZALEZ, UBER L & LINDA HS ABS A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT,15.54 ACRES 205
11451 2021 0 RAMON, AMALIO JR HS ABS A1856 BLK LL, SUR 78 1/2 PT, S RENSHAW,2.0 ACRES 206
11460 2021 0 GONZALES, RAMON L EST HS LOT 4 & 5 BLK 4S CHRISTIAN ADDITION 207
11462 2021 0 ROMO, MARIA GUADALUPE HS LOT 3 BLK B KEELE 208
11466 2021 0 GIBSON, RICKY HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,13.322 ACRES 209
11475 2021 0 PINA, FELIPE & ANNA PINA HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 1 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 75') 210
11512 2021 0 GREEN, BILLY  & CAMILLE L GREEN HS, OV65 ABS A1896 BLK A, SUR 166 E/2, HE&WT,160.0 ACRES 211
11531 2021 15 CALCOTE, JON HS, OV65 LOT 15 & 16 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS 212
11533 2021 0 SCHOOLEY, JULIA ANN GRIFFIN HS, OV65 ABS A0805 BLK A, SUR 50, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES 213
11547 2021 0 PENA CHRISTOPHER J HS LOT 2 BLK 40 ORIGINAL TOWN 214
11548 2021 0 FRANKE, RAHEGYN HS LOT 3 BLK 40 ORIGINAL TOWN 215
11553 2021 0 PORTER, JASON M HS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00 216
11557 2021 0 GRIFFIN H LYNN & SYLVIA HS, OV65 ABS A1347 BLK LL, SUR 72 W/2, GC&SF149.535 ACRES 217
11558 2021 0 GAMERTSFELDER, LINDA HS, OV65 LOT 27 BLK 3 GLENDALE 218
11560 2021 0 MARTINEZ, REBECCA HS, OV65 LOT 1, 2 & 3 BLK 4Q CHRISTIAN ADDITION (E/2 OF LOTS 1, 2 & 3) 219
11561 2021 0 MARTINEZ, FRANK HS LOT 15 & 16B BLK 3 GLENDALE 220
11570 2021 0 AGUILAR, LUIS HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 44, LOT 2, (NW/2) 221
11572 2021 0 HALBERT, DANNY J & ALLENE HS, OV65 LOT 10, 11 & 12 BLK 2 HILL (S/85' OF LOTS 10 - 12) 222
11575 2021 0 SANDATE, RAMIRO & GONZALEZ,  CLAUDIA HS LOT 3 BLK Y ORIGINAL TOWN 223
11576 2021 0 GARCIA, EMMA FIDENCIA HS LOT 5 & 6 BLK 4 GLENDALE (W/2 OF LOT 5) 224
11583 2021 0 DEARMAN, JOSHUA & CRYSTAL HS LOT 3B & 3C BLK U ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/12' OF LOT 3B) 225
11584 2021 0 JONES JOSEPH H HS LOT 4A & 4B BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/25' OF LOT 4B) 226
11597 2021 0 KESSLER, CHRISTOPHER TODD HS ABS A0412 BLK A, SUR 51, HE&WT,160.0 ACRES 227
11601 2021 0 JAMES TIMOTHY WAYNE & MARTY DEANN HS A1098 BLK TT, SUR 56, TCRY, ACRES 1.00 228
11611 2021 0 CARPENTER, WHITNEY HS LOT 6 & 7 BLK G SUNSET ACRES (E/66' OF LOT 7) 229
11612 2021 0 MARTINEZ, GENARO & GRISELDA MEDRANO HS LOT 2A & 2B BLK 47 ORIGINAL TOWN 230
11628 2021 0 HARRIS, GLENDA L HS, OV65 LOT 5 & 6 BLK 2 ORIENT HEIGHTS S# N214464A 231



11629 2021 0 GOMEZ, FRANCISCO HS LOT 1 BLK 37 ORIGINAL TOWN (S 80'X100') 232
11637 2021 0 NORRIS, KATHA L HS, OV65 LOT 12 & 13 BLK 4B CHRISTIAN ADDITION (W/2 OF LOT 13) 233
11647 2021 0 ALEGRIA, GERMAN C HS LOT 9 & 10 BLK 6 SOUTH HEIGHTS 234
11649 2021 0 SWINDLE LEVONA MICHELLE HS LOT 7 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS S# CBH003873TX S# CBH003873TX 235
11650 2021 0 SANCHEZ, IVANY & JOVANNA HS LOT 2A BLK 33 ORIGINAL TOWN 236
11651 2021 0 SANCHEZ, IVANY & JOVANNA HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 33, LOT 2B 237
11652 2021 0 REYES EDMUNDO & KARLA R HS, OV65 LOT 5A, 5B & 6A BLK 33 ORIGINAL TOWN 238
11655 2021 11 LESTER, JOHN 0 & CAROLYN S HS, OV65 ABS A0458 BLK A, SUR 191, HE&WT,231.485 ACRES 239
11658 2021 0 HEFFERNAN, JO ANN HS, OV65 LOT 9 BLK 6 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 240
11659 2021 0 HELMERS, ROBERT E HS, OV65 A0540 CERT 4, SUR 3, TOM GREEN CSL, ACRES 41.25 241
11690 2021 2 HENDERSON, SAM H JR & KAREN E LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A0812 BLK A, SUR 20, HE&WT,2.0 ACRES 242
11723 2021 0 WILHA, WYMAN L HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK Z ORIGINAL TOWN S# CRH1TX5933 243
11730 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, JOSE MARCUS ESTATE HS, OV65 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 6, LOT 7 244
11731 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, JOSE JORGE & GRACE LINDORA HS LOT 6 BLK 6 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) S# HOTX09907067 245
11733 2021 0 SAMANIEGO, JUDITH ANN HS LOT 11 - 15 BLK I ORIGINAL TOWN 246
11739 2021 0 GANDAR, SELVIA G HS LOT 6C & 6D BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN 247
11743 2021 0 SULLIVAN, LUKE & STEPHANIE HS LOT 4 BLK W ORIGINAL TOWN (NE/100' OF LOT 4) 248
11744 2021 0 GAULT, BRUCE D HS LOT 26 & 27 BLK 67 FINNIGAN (S 70' OF LOT 26 & E 5' OF LOT 27) 249
11745 2021 0 FAULL LIFE EST, GEORGE E HS, OV65 LOT 9 BLK 2 HILL 250
11746 2021 0 GUZMAN, JULIAN JESUS & MARIA HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 4 HILL 251
11752 2021 0 SANCHEZ, FLORENTINO & FIDELA HS, OV65 LOT 1-6 BLK 3 SOUTH HEIGHTS 252
11754 2021 0 WILLIAMS JACK & PEGGY HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK B SUNSET ACRES 253
11756 2021 0 GAUNA, MANUALITO R HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK X ORIGINAL TOWN 254
11757 2021 0 HILL, EDUARDO MOISES HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 20 WEST (S/100' OF LOTS 1 & 2) 255
11763 2021 0 BEACH, WILLIAM L, & CASSANDRA E HS LOT 17 & 18 BLK 3 GLENDALE 256
11766 2021 0 JAMES, THOMAS D & RITA A HS LOT 11 & 12 BLK 1 GLENDALE E/10' OF LOT 11 257
11773 2021 0 RINEHART, DON & DEBBIE DV1, HS, OV65 HILL, BLOCK 3, LOT 11 & 12 258
11775 2021 0 CURTIS, DANNY K & JANET L HS, OV65 A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00 259
11779 2021 0 BARAJAS, RAMON JR HS, OV65 LOT 2, 3, 4 BLK 7 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) (PARTS OF LOTS 2 & 3) 260
11780 2021 0 ARISPE, JOSE HS LOT 5 BLK 3 ORIGINAL TOWN S# KBTXSN7801125 261
11782 2021 0 MIRELES ELI LOPEZ & CRUZ DEYANIRA HS LOT 17 BLK 67 FINNIGAN 262
11785 2021 0 WHITEN, W R & PEGGY HS, OV65 ABS A0512 CERT 785, SUR 1650, J MILLER,73.19 ACRES,PTS OF TRS 8 & 9 263
11790 2021 0 HOMER, KURTIS G & CANDI K HS ABS A0586 BLK LL, SUR 9, TCRY,5.0 ACRES,(LOAN ID 358740) 264
11796 2021 0 HUBBLE, WILLIAM DOCK JR HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2 ESPY 265
11799 2021 0 SHOTWELL SHIRLEY ANN LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 6A & 6B BLK 9 ORIGINAL TOWN 266
11802 2021 0 FUENTES, DIONICIO S III & JESSICA P HS LOT 6 BLK 3 HILL 267
11803 2021 0 HUICHAPA, MIGUEL HS GLENDALE, BLOCK 1, LOT 13 & 14, (W/15' OF LOT 14) 268
11810 2021 0 REYES, HECTOR & ENEDELIA HS WEST, BLOCK 9, LOT 10 269
11827 2021 0 HIBBITTS, JEFFREY N & DONNA F HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK 5 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) (S/50' OF LOT 4) 270
11828 2021 0 SPECK,BARBARA ANN HS, OV65 BLK 3 WEST (S/2 AND W MIDDLE PT) 271
11837 2021 0 O'NEAL, KATHRYN T HS, OV65 ABS A1873 BLK I, SUR 32 W/2, GH&SA,144.54 ACRES 272
11838 2021 0 ISAACS, WILLIE R HS, OV65 ABS A1172 BLK I, SUR 33, GH&SA,74.953 ACRES 273
11840 2021 0 IGLESIAS, JAVIER PINA HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK B KEELE 274
11860 2021 0 ELDORADO HOUSING AUTHORITY LIH ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 7, LOT 6A, 6B, 6C 275
11874 2021 0 ENGDAHL, DEREK D HS ABS A1924 BLK JWJ, CERT 1415, SUR 14, J T JACKSON,12.04 ACRES 276
11876 2021 0 IGLESIAS, JOSE MARTIN & MARGARITA HS LOT 3A (SE/40') BLK 49 ORIGINAL TOWN 277
11877 2021 0 COVARRUBIAZ, KENNY & VANESSA HS LOT 1 & 2 & 3 BLK 1 HILL (S/67' OF LOTS 1 & 2) (S 67' OF EAST 53' OF LOT 3) 278
11894 2021 0 RODEN FAMILY REV LIVING TRUST HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,61.029 ACRES 279
11896 2021 6 DAVIS, GLEN W & BABB CYNTHIA JO HS, OV65 ABS A0793 BLK A, SUR 18, HE&WT,4.0 ACRES 280
11903 2021 0 JENKINS, JESSIE HS, OV65 LOT 10 BLK 9 ORIENT HEIGHTS 281
11904 2021 0 MARTINEZ, JUAN JR HS LOT 4 BLK 9 ORIENT HEIGHTS 282
11905 2021 0 SWINFORD, JOHN & CHARMARIE A HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,9.59 ACRES 283
11910 2021 13 NIX, GERALD W & SHERRY A HS, OV65 LOT 14 BLK 2 GLENDALE 284
11911 2021 0 KEY, BILLY JOE & SONJA HS, OV65 LOT 4B & 4C BLK O ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/40' OF LOT 4B) 285
11912 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, ARTURO S HS, OV65 LOT 9 & 10 BLK 4H CHRISTIAN ADDITION 286
11920 2021 0 JOHNSON, R D JR HS, OV65 ABS A1269 BLK A, SUR 84, HE&WT,1.0 ACRES 287
11931 2021 0 JOHNSON, SIDNEY T HS, OV65 LOT 9 & 10 BLK 1 EDGEFIELD PHASE I 288
11936 2021 0 JOINER, WAYNE & SHIRLEY HS, OV65 ABS A0440 BLK A, SUR 137, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 289
11937 2021 0 CONTRERAS ANTONIO & MARIA HS, OV65 ABS A0805 BLK A, SUR 50, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES,(LIFE ESTATE) 290
11952 2021 0 VALLEJO, EMILIO HS LOT 5, 6 & 7 BLK D SUNSET ACRES (E/26' OF LOT 7) 291
11953 2021 0 JONES GORDON HS, OV65 LOT 8 BLK F SUNSET ACRES ( LOAN ID 0141531-LENDER ID 2059) 292
11962 2021 0 JONES J KIRK & ANITA HS, OV65 ABS A1687 BLK LL, SUR 32, TCRY,5.0 ACRES 293
11966 2021 0 JONES JERRY J HS, OV65 LOT 4A & 4B BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN 294
11971 2021 0 SAMANIEGO, KIMBERLY DV4, DVHS, HS LOT 6A & 6B BLK 38 ORIGINAL TOWN 295
11973 2021 0 SPROUL, CHERIE NIBLETT AND RICHARD MICHAEL HS, OV65 ABS A0605 BLK LL, SUR 63, TCRY,1.622 ACRES 296
11974 2021 0 JONES RICHARD HILL HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK G SUNSET ACRES 297
11978 2021 0 WILLIAMS VICKIE JONES LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A1687 BLK LL, SUR 32, TCRY,216.59 ACRES 298
11987 2021 0 CHANCELLOR, JIM W & LINDA HS, OV65 ABS A1808 BLK D, SUR 62 W/2, GC&SF,327.8 ACRES 299
11996 2021 0 GIBSON, GARY L. & JOHNNA HS ABS A0844 BLK A, SUR 80, HE&WT,101.66 ACRES 300
12002 2021 14 BARNES, DANIEL & CYNTHIA DV4, DVHS, HS, OV65 ABS A1961 BLK LL, SUR 100 N PT, TCRY,6.0 ACRES 301
12003 2021 0 KELLOGG, CHARLES D HS, OV65 A1056 BLK LL, SUR 46, GC&SF, ACRES 215.43 302
12005 2021 0 MEADOR, CHRIS & SARA KATE HS LOT 5 BLK 1 GLENDALE 303
12012 2021 14 KENT, GLORIA J DV4S, HS, OV65 ABS A1035 BLK A, SUR 146 W/2, HE&WT,1.0 ACRES 304
12017 2021 0 RINEHART, MICAH W & GINGER HS LOT 6 BLK 1 HILL 305
12020 2021 0 CHAVEZ, JUAN A & MARLENY Y HS ABS A0440 BLK A, SUR 137, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 306
12021 2021 0 HERRERA FIDEL & DELIA G DP, HS ABS A0420 BLK A, CERT 41, SUR 77, HE&WT,13.08 ACRES 307
12022 2021 0 GUZMAN, GABRIELA HS KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 4, LOT 3 & 4 308
12023 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, MANUEL & MARIA HERNANDEZ HS ABS A1687 BLK LL, SUR 32, TCRY,4.79 ACRES 309
12028 2021 0 ESPARZA, ELEAZAR HS LOT 10 BLK 2 ESPY (EXC SW PT) 310
12038 2021 0 BRILEY, SCOTT & KASSI HS ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 7, LOT 4, 5 & 6 311
12040 2021 0 KNIGHT, JOSEFINA C HS, OV65 LOT 3, 4 & 5 BLK 4D CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# N221568 312
12051 2021 0 KOTRLA, SYLVIA A HS, OV65 ABS A1172 BLK I, SUR 33, GH&SA,74.953 ACRES 313
12053 2021 0 FIGUEROA, JOSE A & NORMA DP, HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK 48B ORIGINAL TOWN 314
12055 2021 0 BROWN REVOCABLE TRUST OF 2019 HS, OV65 ABS A0601 BLK LL, SUR 39, TCRY,168.0 ACRES 315
12060 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, MARIO & CELENE B HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 4 GLENDALE (NE/2 OF LOT 1) 316
12066 2021 0 DANIELS, PEGGY HS, OV65 LOT 7A, 7B, 8A (SE/20' OF LOT 8A) BLK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN 317
12069 2021 0 KUYKENDALL, RENNOND & CATHY HS, OV65 LOT 6,8,9,10 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS 318
12078 2021 0 BLACKMON, CHAD & AMY HS LOT 3 BLK E SUNSET ACRES 319
12092 2021 7 FUENTES, ENRIQUE & JULIA HS LOT 9 & 10 BLK 2 SOUTH HEIGHTS 320
12114 2021 0 LESTER, ROBERT A & NANCY B HS, OV65 LOT 2 & 3 BLK 1 GLENDALE 321
12179 2021 0 FAULL, MICHAEL C HS ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 2, LOT 1, 2, 3, & 4 322
12183 2021 0 DORAN DAVID & JENNIFER HS LOT 3A & 3B BLK 52 ORIGINAL TOWN 323
12190 2021 0 LLOYD, MICHAEL HS ABS A0104 BLK A, SUR 43, GC&SF,7.14 ACRES 324
12191 2021 0 LLOYD, PATRICIA G HS, OV65 ABS A1623 BLK A, SUR 42, GC&SF,4.0 ACRES 325
12193 2021 9 LLOYD, MELISSA HS, OV65 ABS A0419 BLK A, SUR 75, HE&WT,12.69 ACRES 326
12212 2021 0 FISHER, LINDA L HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (W/2 OF TR 4) 327
12214 2021 0 POYNOR, TERESA HS LOT 9A BLK 13 ORIGINAL TOWN 328
12218 2021 0 DE LUNA, JESUS M & ANNA LUISA HS LOT 5 BLK 4I CHRISTIAN ADDITION 329
12221 2021 0 SANDOVAL, ADRIAN & RACHEL HS LOT 3B & 3C BLK P ORIGINAL TOWN 330
12225 2021 0 FLYNN, MIGUEL G & AUTUMN HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 31, LOT 4A 331
12226 2021 0 LOZANO, AGNES & REYES H HS, OV65 LOT 6 & 7 BLK 4S CHRISTIAN ADDITION 332
12230 2021 0 LOZANO, REYES C HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,25.0 ACRES 333
12236 2021 0 BAUMAN BARBARA HS, OV65 ABS A2019 BLK A, SUR 110, HE&WT,32.683 ACRES 334
12237 2021 0 CALCOTE, ROSA LOUISE HS, OV65 LOT 4A & 4B BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN LIFE ESTATE 335
12243 2021 0 LUMAN, WILLIAM E HS, OV65 LOT 6-10 BLK G ORIGINAL TOWN 336
12244 2021 0 IGLESIAS, JOSE MARTIN & MARGARITA HS LOT 2B BLK 49 ORIGINAL TOWN 337
12247 2021 0 LUX, TERRY MICHAEL HS ABS A0546 BLK TT, SUR 11, TCRY,17.21 ACRES 338
12248 2021 0 LUX, BERTHA HS, OV65 ABS A1003 BLK LL, SUR 8, TCRY,1.0 ACRES,(LIFE ESTATE) 339
12266 2021 0 ARISPE, GEORGE HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 7 BLK 39 ORIGINAL TOWN 340
12267 2021 0 MANKIN, DORA I HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 13, LOT 1 341
12293 2021 0 POWELL JOHN RAE & JOHN RAE JR HS, OV65 ABS A1633 BLK 2, SUR 24, GC&SF,706.8 ACRES 342
12311 2021 0 DOMINGUEZ, ANGELITA HS LOT 10 & 11 BLK 4B CHRISTIAN ADDITION 343
12315 2021 0 MARTINEZ, BEATRICE HS, OV65 CHRISTIAN ADDITION, BLOCK 4B, LOT 3 & 4 344
12316 2021 0 SANCHEZ, ZAPAPON HS, OV65 LOT 1B BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN 345
12321 2021 0 MARTINEZ, HECTOR R AND CONNIE DP, HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK H, LOT 18, 19 & 20 346
12323 2021 0 MARTINEZ, ANTONIO R HS LOT 10,11,12 BLK 4E CHRISTIAN ADDITION 347



12328 2021 6 PINA, MANUEL & LUZ ELENA DVHS, HS, OV65 LOT 5A & 5B BLK 9 ORIGINAL TOWN 348
12329 2021 0 MARTINEZ, MANUEL V & ALDA HS, OV65 LOT 7 & 8 BLK 4Q CHRISTIAN ADDITION 349
12333 2021 0 PASILLAS, REYNALDO & MARIA HS LOT 5B & 6A BLK 41 ORIGINAL TOWN 350
12338 2021 0 MARTINEZ, RAUL N HS, OV65 LOT 1, 2 & 3 BLK 110 ORIGINAL TOWN 351
12339 2021 0 MARTINEZ, ALMA ROSA HS LOT 5 & 6 BLK 2 ESPY 352
12341 2021 0 CASTILLEJA, ROSA BELMAN HS LOT 22 & 23 BLK 67 FINNIGAN (S/2 OF LOT 22) 353
12342 2021 0 SMITH, SYLVIA HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK 8 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) (PARTS) 354
12343 2021 0 ESPARZA, PASCUAL AND VICTORIA HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 37, LOT 5 355
12346 2021 0 GIBSON, RICHARD HS ABS A1857 BLK EEE, SUR 14, J W JOHNSON,1.66 ACRES 356
12347 2021 18 ADAME, KASEY LYNN HS LOT 21 & 22 BLK 3 GLENDALE (NE/2 OF LOT 22) 357
12361 2021 0 GALINDO ANDY HS, OV65 LOT 5 & 6 BLK 4J CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# XX 358
12444 2021 0 MAYO, JOHNNY JR & CAROLYN HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK 48B ORIGINAL TOWN 359
12487 2021 0 MCCORMACK, A G ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 44 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/2) 360
12494 2021 0 KOHLS, NORMAN C HS, OV65 ABS A1596 BLK A, SUR 12, GC&SF,487.19 ACRES 361
12497 2021 0 MCCRAVEY, WILLIAM C HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 3 HILL (N/75' OF LOTS 1 & 2) 362
12499 2021 0 SWYTER,  JENNIE HS LOT 4B BLK 29 ORIGINAL TOWN 363
12507 2021 9 LEE, GARY HS, OV65 ABS A0432 BLK A, SUR 111, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES 364
12509 2021 0 MCGINNES, GARLAND WAYNE DV4, DVHS, HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK E SUNSET ACRES 365
12567 2021 9 HINES, TERRY L HS, OV65 NORTH TOWN, BLOCK 62, LOT 4, (E/2 OF TR 4) 366
12570 2021 0 ROUBISON, MARVIN & DAWN HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,35.0 ACRES 367
12594 2021 0 ESCOBAR, ARTURO DP, HS LOT 1 BLK 22 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW 100') 368
12596 2021 0 TORRES, ELPIDIO JR HS LOT 7 BLK 110 ORIGINAL TOWN 369
12616 2021 0 MASSINGILL, ELWANDA DV3S, HS, OV65 LOT 5 & 6 BLK E SUNSET ACRES (W/50' OF LOT 5) 370
12624 2021 0 MEADOR, DAVID M HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK 4 GLENDALE (E/2 OF LOT 5) 371
12627 2021 14 PADRON, JUAN MANUEL RAMIREZ HS LOT 2 BLK A KEELE 372
12633 2021 6 SANCHEZ, GUILLERMO & OLGA HS LOT 6,7 & 8 BLK A KEELE 373
12636 2021 0 PORTER WILLIAM CARL & MELBA SUE HS, OV65 LOT 1, 2 & 3 BLK E KEELE S# MP156330A S# MP156330B 374
12641 2021 0 GARCIA, JUAN HS LOT 6 & 7 BLK E KEELE 375
12646 2021 0 MARTINEZ, ALICIA HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK F KEELE 376
12648 2021 0 ROMO, BERNARDO A JR HS LOT 3 BLK F KEELE 377
12651 2021 0 GUAJARDO RODOLFO & LUCIA F DV3, HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 378
12656 2021 0 SEGURA, LINDA & CLETO HS LOT 4 BLK 5 SOUTH HEIGHTS S# KBTXSN180454 379
12660 2021 0 MEADOR, LYNN E & CHRISTY JEAN HS, OV65 LOT 1,2,3,4 BLK A SUNSET ACRES 380
12670 2021 0 LUEDECKE RENTALS HS, OV65 ABS A1762 BLK A, SUR 110 S/2 OF E/2, HE&WT,32.914 ACRES 381
12675 2021 0 HERRERA, AGUSTIN & REYNA HS LOT 5A & 5B BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN 382
12733 2021 0 GARCIA, THEODORE M. SR DVHS, HS LOT 2, 3 & 4 BLK 2 GLENDALE (W/2 OF LOT 4) 383
12736 2021 0 MEADOR, JOHN EDWARD HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,80.0 ACRES 384
12763 2021 0 MEJIA, DAVID BARAJAS & GUADALUPE ARISPE HS LOT 4C BLK Z ORIGINAL TOWN S# TXFL586A06489FE12 385
12765 2021 0 MEJIA, MICHAEL HS LOT 1&2 BLK 4G CHRISTIAN ADDITION 386
12775 2021 0 ZAMARRON, ELVIRA A HS, OV65 LOT 4B & 5A BLK 38 ORIGINAL TOWN 387
12815 2021 0 DOAN, JOHNNY & TAMMY HS LOT 10 & 11 BLK F SUNSET ACRES (W/2 OF LOT 10) 388
12835 2021 0 MCCRAVEY, SARAH A HS, OV65 LOT 7 BLK F SUNSET ACRES 389
12836 2021 0 BRADLEY JERRY A & CARLA M HS, OV65 ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES 390
12837 2021 0 MCCAUSLAND ROBERT WILLIAM TRUST HS, OV65 ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,92.2 ACRES 391
12838 2021 0 RICHTERS, DON HS, OV65 A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00, (LOAN #100678576) 392
12839 2021 0 WILKERSON, JANIS L HS ABS A0011 BLK A2, SUR 9, AB & M,424.47 ACRES 393
12854 2021 0 DORIE, DEBORAH GALBREATH & DUSTIN J STEPHANY DV4, DVHS, HS, OV65 LOT 3 - 8 BLK F ORIGINAL TOWN (308 SW MAIN ST) 394
12868 2021 0 SHIPMAN, JERAD & ANDREA HS LOT 4A, 4B, 4C BLK 20 ORIGINAL TOWN 395
12869 2021 0 MITCHEL, LARRY & RANDY HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK V ORIGINAL TOWN 396
12881 2021 0 SULLIVAN, JAMES E HS A0176 BLK LL, SUR 45, GC&SF, ACRES 10.00 397
12891 2021 0 EVANS, SHARON HS, OV65 ABS A0919 BLK A, SUR 120, HE&WT,90.0 ACRES 398
12895 2021 0 MITTEL, THE GAIL & PEGGY LIVING TRUST HS, OV65 ABS A0575 BLK TT, SUR 63, TCRY,650.3 ACRES 399
12904 2021 0 MITTEL SHARON ANN HS, OV65 ABS A1056 BLK LL, SUR 46, GC&SF,4.76 ACRES 400
12905 2021 0 GARZA, JOSE A & VIRGINIA HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK C SUNSET ACRES (E/40' OF LOT 5) 401
12914 2021 0 MONTALVO LIFE ESTATE, JUAN M & ARELI HS, OV65 LOT 8B & 8C BLK 32 ORIGINAL TOWN 402
12933 2021 0 MOORE, MICHAEL H HS, OV65 ABS A1594 BLK A, SUR 46, GC&SF,640.0 ACRES 403
12954 2021 0 FLORES, SANMARTINA HS LOT 14 BLK 2 ESPY 404
12977 2021 0 NAPIER, JACQUELINE HS, OV65 A1497 CERT 1918, SUR 10, W M PRICE, ACRES 1.00, (W PT) 405
12978 2021 0 GOACHER, JEFFERY M DP, HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 25, LOT 2, 406
12983 2021 0 FAY, FLOYD & MARTHA HS GLENDALE, BLOCK 2, LOT 8B 407
12991 2021 0 NELSON, STEVE HS, OV65 ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 10, LOT 11 & 12 408
13005 2021 0 NIBLETT, AUDIE CATHERINE HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK G SUNSET ACRES 409
13008 2021 0 NICHOLS, BARBARA ANN (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (W/2 OF TR 2) 410
13010 2021 0 NICHOLSON, LARRY & BERTA HS LOT 8 & 9 BLK 4L CHRISTIAN ADDITION 411
13030 2021 0 NIKOLAUK, JOHN DV4, HS, OV65 WEST, BLOCK 7, LOT 1 412
13035 2021 0 FERGUSON, MARVIN J HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 10 WEST 413
13038 2021 0 PEREZ, JUAN Z & NORA HS LOT 3 BLK 21 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW 50') 414
13039 2021 0 YURRITA, STERLING COLE HS ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES,TRACT 3 415
13040 2021 0 ESCOBAR, JOSE ARTURO HS LOT 10 & 11 BLK 2 ESPY (SW 5' OF LOT 10) 416
13041 2021 0 SCROGGINS, LINDA SUE NIXON HS, OV65 ABS A0455 BLK A, SUR 177, HE&WT,640. ACRES, Undivided Interest 33.3400000000% 417
13045 2021 0 ESPINOSA, RAMON DP, HS LOT 25,26 BLK 3 GLENDALE 418
13047 2021 0 NOLEN, KEITH HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK 85 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE 70 X 150) 419
13052 2021 0 MEJIA, FRANCISCO D & ERMINIA B HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK P ORIGINAL TOWN (SE 50 X 100) 420
13064 2021 0 OGLESBY, NORMA J HS, OV65 ABS A0844 BLK A, SUR 80, HE&WT,12.51 ACRES 421
13074 2021 0 O'HARROW MELISSA S & O'HARROW JAMES HAMILTON FAMILY TRUST HS, OV65 ABS A0790 BLK H, SUR 60, GH&SA,640.0 ACRES 422
13088 2021 0 JEFFREY,  JEANETTE HS, OV65 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 5, LOT 10 423
13089 2021 0 JEFFREY,  JEANETTE HS, OV65 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 5 LOT 8 424
13090 2021 0 JEFFREY,  JEANETTE HS, OV65 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8), BLOCK 5, LOT 9 425
13104 2021 0 HARIMAN, PATRICK D HS LOT 2B & 2C BLK 29 ORIGINAL TOWN 426
13109 2021 0 DRAKE BETTE LEE LIFE ESTASTE HS, OV65 LOT 8C BLK 2 GLENDALE (NE/90') 427
13111 2021 0 SNELSON, STEPHEN L & JEANNE J HS, OV65 LOT 2 & 3 BLK C SUNSET ACRES (W/36' OF LOT 2) 428
13136 2021 0 YEAGER, JASON & SHAUNA HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK B SUNSET ACRES 429
13140 2021 0 SHIPMAN, GARY & LUANN HS LOT 5 & 6 BLK A SUNSET ACRES (PART LOT 6) 430
13142 2021 0 JOY, DEBRA E HS, OV65 ABS A1086 BLK L, SUR 45, GH&SA,1.0 ACRES 431
13155 2021 17 BALLEW, JAMES & KAYLA HS LOT 4 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 432
13156 2021 0 DORAN, DAVID R & LENETTE HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 13, LOT 2 & 3, (SW 25' OF LOT 2) 433
13160 2021 0 MARTINEZ, OSCAR E HS, OV65 LOT 2 & 4 BLK M ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/50' OF LOT 2 & NW/8' OF LOT 4) 434
13161 2021 0 ESPINOSA, JOHN RAY HS ABS A0461 BLK A, SUR 197, HE&WT,20.0 ACRES 435
13179 2021 0 GEHRELS, GUADALUPE P HS, OV65 ABS A0611 BLK LL, SUR 77, TCRY,40.0 ACRES 436
13183 2021 0 PENA, ROBERT E SR ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 8 & 9 BLK 110 ORIGINAL TOWN (S/70' OF LOTS 8 & 9) 437
13189 2021 0 VASQUEZ, GUILLERMO HS, OV65 LOT 11 BLK 4D CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# TXFL1AC061206684 438
13190 2021 0 PEREZ, LIDIA HS LOT 8 BLK 1 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) 439
13202 2021 0 PFLUGER, CHARLES LEE HS, OV65 ABS A0839 BLK A, SUR 108, HE&WT,112.13 ACRES 440
13214 2021 0 PFLUGER, PAT HS, OV65 ABS A1176 BLK M, SUR 65, GH&SA,640.5 ACRES, Undivided Interest 50.0000000000% 441
13215 2021 0 STEVENS, COREY T & GAIL T HS ABS A0839 BLK A, SUR 108, HE&WT,80.27 ACRES 442
13218 2021 0 PHARIS, CHARLES G ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,18.50 ACRES 443
13223 2021 0 RAY, DAN O & SHANNA HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 13, LOT 6 444
13233 2021 0 PILKINGTON, ETHEL LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 10, 11, 12, 13 & 14 BLK 110 ORIGINAL TOWN 445
13240 2021 0 CASTRO, LEONARDO HS LOT 5 BLK B KEELE 446
13244 2021 0 RAMIREZ, CHRISTINE HS LOT 1A BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN 447
13249 2021 0 CRUZ, BERNARDO F HS, OV65 LOT 8 & 9 BLK 116 ORIGINAL TOWN (N/93' OF LOTS 8 & 9) 448
13250 2021 0 HARRIS, STONEY WALKER HS LOT 5 & 6 BLK C SUNSET ACRES (W/50' OF LOT 5 & E/65' OF LOT 6) 449
13252 2021 0 MEYER, GEORGE PHILIP HS, OV65 LOT 5, 6 & 7 BLK 123 ORIGINAL TOWN 450
13255 2021 0 DACY, JAMES MONROE & DOROTHY HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 3 ORIGINAL TOWN 451
13318 2021 0 MONTES, FERNANDO & IRANIA HS LOT 9 & 10 BLK 68 FINNIGAN 452
13319 2021 0 GARCIA, PEDRO & VALERIE HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,9.0 ACRES 453
13320 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL M & PATRICIA J HS LOT 4A,4B,4C BLK X ORIGINAL TOWN S# 3BR28706485 454
13324 2021 0 GARZA, VICTORIA HS LOT 1 BLK 19 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 100') 455
13325 2021 0 ROBLES, MARIO S HS LOT 3 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS 456
13335 2021 0 POWELL ELEANOR ESTATE HS ABS A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT,469.66 ACRES 457
13427 2021 0 POWELL WALTER G JR HS, OV65 ABS A0098 BLK A, SUR 31, GC&SF,1.0 ACRES 458
13431 2021 0 MATA, ELIVERIO ET AL HS, OV65 LOT 1A BLK 12 ORIGINAL TOWN 459
13432 2021 0 PRATER, MIKE L HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK 1 THREE SISTERS S# KBTXSN1801253 460
13434 2021 0 PRESTON, RICHARD II & JILL HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 461
13438 2021 0 CONFIDENTIAL HS LOT 5 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 462
13439 2021 0 SELF, WILLIAM AND SHELLY HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 463



13443 2021 0 WALKER, JOHN S AND SHERRY K HS, OV65 LOT 11 BLK 1 PRESTON HEIGHTS 464
13444 2021 0 GONZALEZ, EMMANUEL D & BADILLO, MAKAYLA C HS LOT 3A, 3B & 7A BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN 465
13488 2021 0 PEREZ, JORGE A. HS BLK 61 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE PT) 466
13489 2021 0 ALVAREZ, ROMEO AND TERESA HS LOT 2 BLK U ORIGINAL TOWN (EXC NE/10' OF LOT 2) 467
13490 2021 0 MARTINEZ, SENADIA TRUSTEE HS, OV65 LOT 3B BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN 468
13491 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, ELIJIO (LEO) HS ABS A0812 BLK A, SUR 20, HE&WT,20.0 ACRES 469
13501 2021 0 CHATHAM, STACI M. HS LOT 6 (PT) & 7 BLK A SUNSET ACRES 470
13506 2021 0 BUTCH, CARL WILLIAM HS, OV65 ABS A0173 BLK LL, SUR 53, GC&SF,4.06 ACRES 471
13508 2021 0 REBUCK, PAUL HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 39 ORIGINAL TOWN 472
13517 2021 0 RUSSELL, TROY HS LOT 1 & 2 BLK 2 HILL (LOAN ID 1148737-LENDER ID 6499) 473
13528 2021 0 SEALE, JAMES E & MARY E DP, HS ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 2, LOT 7 & 8, (S/2 OF LOT 8) 474
13530 2021 0 LEEK LIFE ESTATE, WALTER ROY & BETTY JOYCE HS, OV65 ABS A0514 CERT 153, SUR 1641, E MILDE,171.9 ACRES 475
13532 2021 0 CARDENAS JUDITH HS LOT 2 BLK M ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/50' OF LOT 2) 476
13535 2021 0 REYES, ROSA HS LOT 9 BLK 4N CHRISTIAN ADDITION 477
13538 2021 0 ORTIZ, PEDRO M & YLDA R HS LOT 12, 13 & 14 BLK 4N CHRISTIAN ADDITION 478
13545 2021 15 WILSON, ALFRED DONALD HS, OV65 LOT 6B, 6C, 6D BLK 45 ORIGINAL TOWN S# TC02TX032778A 479
13553 2021 0 BRADSHAW VERA FAE (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 ABS A1282 BLK I, SUR 43, GH&SA,470.0 ACRES 480
13569 2021 0 STOEVER, ALFRED L LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A0777 BLK LL, SUR 38, TCRY,8.581 ACRES 481
13570 2021 0 REYNOLDS, SIDNEY HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (E/136' OF TR 3) 482
13578 2021 0 SANCHEZ, OSCAR HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK S ORIGINAL TOWN 483
13580 2021 0 DURAN, BERNABEL & MUNIZ, BLANCA HS LOT 3 BLK S ORIGINAL TOWN 484
13581 2021 0 MENDEZ, LOUISE HS, OV65 LOT 2 & 4 BLK 22 ORIGINAL TOWN (NE 60' OF LOT 2 & SW 15' OF LOT 4) 485
13588 2021 0 SWOPE, MARINELL HS, OV65 ABS A1280 BLK TT, SUR 38, TCRY,322.03 ACRES 486
13596 2021 22 ROBERTSON, CECIL & KAREN HS, OV65 LOT 6C - 6I (EXC NW/PT 6F & NE/PT 6G) BLK 85 ORIGINAL TOWN S# OC02874097 487
13600 2021 0 CRISWELL, SHERRY (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 15, LOT 11 & 12 488
13602 2021 0 ROBINSON, WESLEY SCOTT HS A0431 BLK A CERT 57, SUR 109, HE&WT, ACRES 4.97 489
13637 2021 0 ROBLEDO, ALICIA (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 52, LOT 1A 490
13639 2021 0 GARCIA, ARTURO HS LOT 2A & 4C BLK 29 ORIGINAL TOWN 491
13640 2021 0 ROBLEDO, GUADALUPE M HS, OV65 LOT 5A & 5B BLK 35 ORIGINAL TOWN 492
13645 2021 0 SANCHEZ, ELIZABETH ROBLEDO HS LOT 13 & 14 BLK 4G CHRISTIAN ADDITION 493
13648 2021 0 GLORIA, JESUS M & DELFINA HS LOT 2 BLK V ORIGINAL TOWN 494
13649 2021 0 ROBLES, ENRIQUE P LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 1A & 1B BLK 33 ORIGINAL TOWN 495
13650 2021 0 ROBLES, ESEQUIEL & BETTY HS LOT 10 BLK C KEELE 496
13655 2021 0 SAUNDERS, JUSTINA M. HS LOT 2B & 3A BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN (SE/10' LOT 2B) 497
13657 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, PAULA HS, OV65 LOT 7 BLK 4H CHRISTIAN ADDITION 498
13661 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, AMELIA Q HS, OV65 LOT 8 BLK 4K CHRISTIAN ADDITION 499
13662 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, POMPOSO ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 4A & 4B BLK 36 ORIGINAL TOWN 500
13665 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN HS, OV65 LOT 10 BLK 3 GLENDALE 501
13672 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, JOHN R & VIVIAN DP, HS, OV65 LOT 11 BLK 4M CHRISTIAN ADDITION 502
13678 2021 0 ROJAS, ALVARO I JR HS LOT 7 & 8 BLK 4A CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# 1550482S 503
13681 2021 0 ROJAS, JUAQUIN HS LOT 4B & 4C BLK 18 ORIGINAL TOWN 504
13682 2021 0 MARTINEZ, TERESITA HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 4B CHRISTIAN ADDITION 505
13686 2021 0 GRIMALDO, MARY HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 18 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/2) 506
13688 2021 0 ROMERO, BETTY HS, OV65 LOT 21 & 22 BLK 67 FINNIGAN (N/2 OF LOT 22) 507
13697 2021 0 TREVINO, SERGIO AND ANTONIA HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 46, LOT 1 & 2, (NE/2 OF LOT 1 & NE/2 OF SE/2 OF LOT 2) LOAN ID 3016482-LENDER ID 3250 508
13698 2021 0 ROUBISON, MARVIN E HS, OV65 ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 509
13741 2021 0 ROJAS, GENE & JUANA HS LOT 11 BLK 4L CHRISTIAN ADDITION S# CRHTX1647 510
13751 2021 0 CASTRO, DORA IGLESIAS HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 105, LOT 10 511
13752 2021 0 JAMES, STANLEY T & CLARA HS, OV65 A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT, ACRES 15.78 512
13753 2021 0 HOLLEY, JASON RAY & SUSANNAH HS ABS A0432 BLK A, SUR 111, HE&WT,176.93 ACRES 513
13755 2021 0 SANCHEZ, MARIBEL HS LOT 4 & 5 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 5' OF LOT 4 & SE 50' OF LOT 5) 514
13757 2021 0 VALERO, LUZ SANCHEZ HS, OV65 ABS A0812 BLK A, SUR 20, HE&WT,20.0 ACRES 515
13758 2021 0 ALMAZAN, LUIS & MARTINA HS LOT 1 BLK 4T CHRISTIAN ADDITION 516
13759 2021 0 SANCHEZ, MERCEDES HS LOT 8 BLK 4T CHRISTIAN ADDITION 517
13760 2021 0 SANCHEZ, HELIODORO T & SYLVIA HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,20.01 ACRES 518
13761 2021 0 SANCHEZ, JOSE & VIVIAN HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 4 EDGEFIELD PHASE IIA 519
13767 2021 0 RIOS, RAUL & MARY HS LOT 1 BLK Q ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/75' OF LOT 1) 520
13770 2021 0 SANDATE, ADELA HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 38 ORIGINAL TOWN 521
13777 2021 0 SANTELLANO, LUIS JR HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 4 BLK 4M CHRISTIAN ADDITION 522
13778 2021 0 ROSAS, ANDREW & SOPHIA HS, OV65 LOT 8 & 9 BLK 4C CHRISTIAN ADDITION (W/2 OF LOT 9) 523
13780 2021 0 SANTELLANO, SAMUEL A HS, OV65 LOT 4A, 4B, 4C BLK 28 ORIGINAL TOWN 524
13782 2021 0 SAUER, WINNIE T ,ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A1624 BLK A, SUR 34, GC&SF,210.15 ACRES 525
13789 2021 0 SAUER, HYMAN D HS, OV65 LOT 1 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (W/2 OF TR 1) 526
13793 2021 0 SAUER, RONALD WAYNE AND ROZANNA HS, OV65 LOT 4, 5, 6 BLK 7 WEST 527
13802 2021 0 FUENTES, ALBERTO SR HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 34, LOT 2A & 2B, (W/40' LOT 2B) 528
13806 2021 0 SCHOOLEY, DONNA HS, OV65 ABS A1108 BLK K, SUR 5, GH&SA,1.0 ACRES 529
13807 2021 0 ADAME, ROSEMARY & PEDRO ABEL ESTRADA HS LOT 1 BLK 2 ORIGINAL TOWN 530
13815 2021 9 TRUELOVE, ALLAN JR & MELISSA HS LOT 3 & 4 BLK 1 HILL (W/12' OF LOT 3) 531
13816 2021 0 SCOTT, GEORGE F HS, OV65 ABS A1687 BLK LL, SUR 32, TCRY,3.17 ACRES 532
13843 2021 0 FUENTES, JULIAN & MARTINEZ, JOVITA HS LOT 4 BLK 3 HILL (EXC E/5' 0F LOT 4) 533
13849 2021 0 SHURLEY, JUANITA HS, OV65 LOT 2 - 7 BLK 122 ORIGINAL TOWN 534
13850 2021 0 PORTER, MARION L SIMMONS (LIFE ESTATE) HS, OV65 LOT 3A, 3B, 3C BLK 19 ORIGINAL TOWN 535
13863 2021 0 ARNOLD, STEPHEN & COURTNEY HS LOT 7 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (QUADRAPLEX) 536
13885 2021 0 CROWN OUTFITTERS LLC HS A0060 CERT 130, SUR 65, EL&RR, ACRES 316.72 537
13889 2021 0 REEH, DANIEL T & PEGGY S HS, OV65 ABS A0697 BLK A, SUR 30 1/2, D L & C,653.236 ACRES 538
13896 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, EDDIE S HS LOT 2B & 3A BLK 31 ORIGINAL TOWN (N/2 OF LOT 3A) 539
13935 2021 0 CRUZ, DEYANIRA & LOPEZ, ELI HS LOT 18 BLK 67 FINNIGAN 540
13945 2021 0 SPIGARELLI, PAMELA S HS, OV65 LOT 6 & 7 BLK 5 GLENDALE 541
13947 2021 0 SPINKS, MARTHA HS, OV65 ABS A1856 BLK LL, SUR 78 1/2 PT, S RENSHAW,9.19 ACRES 542
13955 2021 0 KEEVER, DEANNA JUNE DV4S, DVHS, OV65S BLK 84 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW PT) 543
13956 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, TIFFANY HS LOT 1, 2 & 3 BLK 1 HILL (N/67' OF THE S/134' OF LOTS 1 & 2)(N 134 OF EAST 53' OF LOT 3) 544
13987 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, T J & MELISSA HS LOT 8, 9, & 10 BLK 4 GLENDALE (S/2 OF LOT 8 & W/2 OF LOT 10) 545
13998 2021 0 STERLING, RICHARD A HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 1 GLENDALE 546
14003 2021 0 RILEY, DEBORAH C DP, HS LOT 3C BLK 26 ORIGINAL TOWN 547
14009 2021 8 LINDHOLM, RICK A. HS, OV65 A0991 BLK I, SUR 29, GH&SA, ACRES 144.75 548
14021 2021 0 MIDDLETON, MAGGIE LEW HS, OV65 ABS A0799 BLK M, SUR 54, GH&SA,440.0 ACRES 549
14039 2021 0 STAPPER, RALPH & MARGARET HS, OV65 ABS A0512 CERT 785, SUR 1650, J MILLER,51.28 ACRES 550
14041 2021 0 MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS & MICHELLE HS LOT 1 BLK 1 ESPY (E PT) 551
14042 2021 0 MEYER, GARRETT CLARK & MEYER ERIN CELESTE DV4, HS LOT 4B & 4C BLK 21 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/2 OF LOT 4B) 552
14046 2021 0 GRAY, BRANDA JO HS, OV65 LOT 3A BLK P ORIGINAL TOWN 553
14053 2021 0 SUDDUTH, MYRL ET AL HS, OV65 A0443 BLK A, SUR 143, HE&WT, ACRES 320.00 554
14059 2021 0 MCALPINE, BARNEY HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK 48A, LOT 3 & 4, (SW/45' OF LOT 3) 555
14060 2021 0 HASTINGS, JOSH HS, OV65 ABS A0805 BLK A, SUR 50, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 556
14062 2021 7 ARISPE, JOHNNY LEE & BRITTANY M HS LOT 3B & 7A BLK 32 ORIGINAL TOWN S# 50104011 557
14063 2021 0 VANECEK, DORIS S HS, OV65 LOT 3 & 4 BLK 3 HILL (E/5' OF LOT 4) 558
14072 2021 0 SWIFT, JERRY & GLORIA HS, OV65 ABS A0420 BLK A, CERT 41, SUR 77, HE&WT,5.5 ACRES 559
14074 2021 0 MINOR, TOMMY R & BEVERLY HS LOT 5 & 6 BLK F SUNSET ACRES 560
14108 2021 0 CONTRERAS, JOSE MIGUEL & LIDIA HS LOT 1 BLK U ORIGINAL TOWN (SW/85' OF LOT 1) 561
14120 2021 0 GARCIA, SANDRA HS LOT 27 BLK 67 & 66 FINNIGAN (W 70' OF 27, E 12' BLK 66) 562
14123 2021 0 TAYLOR, EDWINA HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 4 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) S# TXFLM12A14035FE 563
14142 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, SANTIAGO & CRUZ HORTENCIA HS LOT 5 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (E/2 OF TR 5) 564
14169 2021 0 THOMAS, KENNETH J & LINDA S HS, OV65 LOT 1, 3A, 3B, 3C BLK O ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/50' LOT 1) 565
14189 2021 0 TIJERINA, JOSEPH DP, DVHS, HS LOT 5A BLK 31 ORIGINAL TOWN 566
14190 2021 0 COPELAND, SUSAN HS LOT 3, 4, 5 & 6 BLK 7 SOUTH HEIGHTS S# 80145239 567
14217 2021 0 MEDRANO, JUAN H HS ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK M, LOT 2, (MIDDLE 50' OF LOT 2) 568
14220 2021 0 FUB RANCH LLC HS, OV65 ABS A0088 CERT 408, SUR 1, J H GIBSON,623.4 ACRES 569
14221 2021 0 OVERBY, MYRTA A MANAGEMENT TRUST HS, OV65 ORIGINAL TOWN, BLOCK T, LOT 1, UNDIVIDED INTEREST 50% 570
14226 2021 0 JIMENEZ, NEFTALY & DORIE HS LOT 4A & 4B BLK T ORIGINAL TOWN 571
14233 2021 0 ESTRADA, HUMBERTO & SYLVIA HS, OV65 LOT 3A & 3B BLK U ORIGINAL TOWN (NE/28' OF LOT 3B) 572
14235 2021 0 TORRES, ALBERT & ESTHER LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,20.01 ACRES 573
14236 2021 0 TORRES , ELPIDO & EMMA LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 4, 5 & 6 BLK 110 ORIGINAL TOWN 574
14262 2021 0 MEADOR, JOHN DAVID DP, HS LOT 4A & 4B BLK 21 ORIGINAL TOWN (NE/2 OF LOT 4B) 575
14263 2021 0 TURNER, JO ANN HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 48B ORIGINAL TOWN 576
14304 2021 0 USSERY, ABBIE LEE HS, OV65 LOT 6 & 7 BLK 105 ORIGINAL TOWN S# KBTXSN9801197 577
14309 2021 0 ARISPE MANUEL AGUILAR & GARZA SYLVIA DIANE HS LOT 6 BLK 46 ORIGINAL TOWN (NW/2) 578
14319 2021 0 GONZALEZ LUIS M & MARIA A GONZALEZ HS LOT 2 & 3 BLK 1 SOUTH HEIGHTS (N/20' OF LOT 3) 579



14320 2021 9 TORRES, MARIBEL E. HS LOT 1, 2, 3 BLK 5 SOUTH HEIGHTS 580
14332 2021 0 SANCHEZ VALERIE MICHELLE & JESSIE HS ABS A0611 BLK LL, SUR 77, TCRY,40.0 ACRES 581
14334 2021 0 GOWER, HANIATUN LIFE ESTATE HS, OV65 LOT 15 & 16 BLK 2 GLENDALE (S/23' OF LOT 16) 582
14348 2021 0 CRUZ, MARCO A & ARGENTINA HS LOT 1 BLK 1 ESPY (MID PT) 583
14349 2021 0 CAPPS, STEVEN R & PAMELA D HS ABS A0600 BLK LL, SUR 37, TCRY,23.735 ACRES 584
14355 2021 0 WARD, DOUGLAS & JO HS, OV65 A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00 585
14382 2021 0 QUINTANA, ROBERTO C HS, OV65 LOT 2 BLK 26 ORIGINAL TOWN 586
14419 2021 0 TORRES, DOMINGO HS LOT 3 BLK M ORIGINAL TOWN S# 00505 587
14438 2021 0 CURTIS, GRANT E & TERRI L HS LOT 1 BLK 47 ORIGINAL TOWN 588
14439 2021 9 GRUBEN, GARY & PRINCESS HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK B SUNSET ACRES 589
14450 2021 0 WHITE, PAM N HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK E SUNSET ACRES (E/50' OF LOT 5) 590
14489 2021 0 CATHEY, RUSSELL GARRETT & CHELSI ANN HS LOT 2 BLK F SUNSET ACRES 591
14493 2021 0 CARTWRIGHT JONATHAN L HS, OV65 LOT 3, SE PART BLK N ORIGINAL TOWN 592
14512 2021 0 GOMEZ, ROLANDO & BLANCA HUICHAPA HS LOT 1, 2, 2A, 3 & 3A BLK 95 ORIGINAL TOWN 593
14518 2021 0 WHITTEN, W ROSS HS, OV65 ABS A0597 BLK LL, SUR 31, TCRY,640.0 ACRES 594
14534 2021 17 VILLANUEVA, ALFONSO R & BERTHA A DP, HS BLK 66 ORIGINAL TOWN PT SW CORNER 0.398 ACRES 595
14535 2021 0 CONN, CHARLES M & JEANETTE M HS, OV65 LOT 1 & 2 BLK 1 VILLAGE 596
14541 2021 0 KING, TAYLOR HS, OV65 LOT 4 & 5 BLK 2 VILLAGE 597
14555 2021 0 TERRY, CHARLINE HS, OV65 LOT 4A & 4B BLK 34 ORIGINAL TOWN 598
14558 2021 0 PENA, RAYMOND R & JOSEPHINE SANCHEZ HS, OV65 LOT 8,9,10 BLK K ORIGINAL TOWN 599
14568 2021 0 HOBBS, ERIK D HS, OV65 LOT 2,3,4 BLK 3 GLENDALE 600
14569 2021 0 MCANGUS, TIMOTHY S & NANCY M HS ABS A1904 BLK A, SUR 76, HE&WT,125.11 ACRES 601
14571 2021 0 HIGHT, KENNETH & CAROLINE HS, OV65 A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00 602
14599 2021 0 WILLIAMS W C & MARY ET AL HS, OV65 ABS A1099 CERT 628, SUR 42, HE&WT,637.5 ACRES 603
14630 2021 0 WILLIAMS LYNN E HS, OV65 A0836 BLK 9, SUR 2 N/2, TWNG, ACRES 310.00 604
14633 2021 0 LOZANO, VELMA HS LOT 5 BLK 44 ORIGINAL TOWN 605
14634 2021 0 BUITRON RAY DAVID HS LOT 1 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (E/2 OF TR 1) 606
14645 2021 0 RAMIREZ, JOSIE BELMAN HS LOT 7 BLK 2 KEENEY (BLKS 1 - 8) S# MLO1973 607
14646 2021 0 EDMISTON, WILLIAM F JR HS, OV65 LOT 6 BLK 62 NORTH TOWN (ALL TR 6) 608
14713 2021 0 WILSON, DAVID J HS, OV65 ABS A0194 BLK TT, SUR 101, GC&SF,1.0 ACRES 609
14772 2021 0 RAMOS, DUSTIN & ABBY HS LOT 12 & 13 BLK 5 GLENDALE (N/35' OF LOT 12 & S/55' OF LOT 13) 610
14786 2021 0 GARCIA, EMEREGILDO & NORMA HS LOT 5 (NW & S PT) BLK 85 ORIGINAL TOWN 611
14807 2021 0 ZUNIGA, GUILLERMO R & MARIA J HS, OV65 LOT 3 BLK 18 ORIGINAL TOWN (NE/2) 612
24096 2021 0 SCHWIENING, RICK & VICKIE HS, OV65 ABS A1790 BLK L, SUR 46 N/2, GH&SA,215.15 ACRES 613
24110 2021 0 SHEEN, LYNNE HS, OV65 A0059 CERT 130, SUR 63, EL&RR, ACRES 248.36 614
24360 2021 0 WILLIAMS CLARYCE S HS, OV65 ABS A0431 BLK A CERT 57, SUR 109, HE&WT,80.0 ACRES,W/2 OF NW/4 615
24401 2021 0 LAWRENCE, BILLY J. HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK S ORIGINAL TOWN 616
24434 2021 0 MEJIA, FERNANDO A & ELENA G HS, OV65 LOT 16 & 17 EDGEFIELD PHASE IV S# TXFLL12A13695BM S# TXFLL12A13695BM 617
24435 2021 0 GLORIA, GERARDO & ALVAREZ, AMERICA HS LOT 18 EDGEFIELD PHASE IV 618
24437 2021 0 DANFORD, JOHN T HS, OV65 LOT 21 EDGEFIELD PHASE IV 619
24438 2021 0 DANFORD, JOHN T HS, OV65 LOT 21 EDGEFIELD PHASE IV (MOBILE HOME) 620
24474 2021 0 MCCOLLUM, WILLIAM BRYAN & KIMBERLY HS ABS A0920 BLK A, SUR 98, HE&WT,3.44 ACRES 621
24495 2021 0 BYBEE, MONTY W HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,13.8 ACRES 622
24512 2021 0 WILEY LEONARD C HS, OV65 LOT SE CORNER BLK 61 ORIGINAL TOWN 623
24544 2021 0 RODRIGUEZ, GREGORIO JR HS, OV65 A1716 BLK TT, SUR 72, TCRY, TRACT 115, ACRES 21.00, HULLDALE RANCH SUBD 624
24568 2021 0 USSERY, DOUGLAS HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 625
24722 2021 0 OLIVAN, DANIEL JR HS ABS A0822 BLK M, SUR 80 SE PT, GH&SA,18.63 ACRES 626
24751 2021 0 DENNIS, ETHAN A HS, OV65 ABS A1716 BLK TT, SUR 72, TCRY,TRACT 101 W/PT,12.042 ACRES,HULLDALE RANCH SUBD 627
24767 2021 0 BUCHHOLZ, MARY K ROSS HS, OV65 ABS A1505 BLK L, SUR 48, GH&SA,10.6 ACRES 628
24797 2021 0 YOUNG, THOMAS A DV3 A1716 BLK TT, SUR 72, TCRY, TRACT 210 W/PT, ACRES 33.06, HULLDALE RANCH SUBD 629
24798 2021 0 YOUNG, THOMAS A DV3 A0579 BLK TT, SUR 81, TCRY, TRACT 210 SE/PT, ACRES 1.30, HULLDALE RANCH SUBD 630
24799 2021 0 YOUNG, THOMAS A DV3 A1712 BLK TT, SUR 80, TCRY, TRACT 210 E/PT, ACRES 5.64, HULLDALE RANCH SUBD 631
24822 2021 0 BAGGETT, LANNIE D & MARY CATHERINE HS ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES 632
24855 2021 0 CAWLEY JOHN BEN & CAWLEY CYNTHIA KAY HS A1478 BLK K, SUR 52 N/2 OF NW/4, GH&SA, ACRES 11.06 633
24888 2021 0 WILLOUGHBY, RAY III & JERI HS ABS A0832 BLK A, SUR 116, HE&WT,5.277 ACRES 634
24893 2021 0 LLOYD, EARL HS, OV65 ABS A1629 BLK A, SUR 44, GC&SF,1.0 ACRES 635
25133 2021 0 GRIFFIN JOHN F & JULIE HS, OV65 ABS A0430 BLK A CERT 56, SUR 107, HE&WT,25.0 ACRES 636
25138 2021 0 MARTIN, C JIM (JIMMY) JR HS, OV65 ABS A0654 BLK 8, SUR 31, TWNG,1.03 ACRES 637
25182 2021 0 FUENTES, JUAN JR & ELIZABETH ANN HS A0777 BLK LL, SUR 38, TCRY, ACRES 0.7930 638
25193 2021 0 DANIELS, CYNTHIA HS MOBILE HOME 639
25211 2021 0 ESPINOSA, ERNESTO S HS MOBILE HOME 640
25240 2021 0 WILLIAMS STEVE A & ILSE HS, OV65 ABS A0104 BLK A, SUR 43, GC&SF,2.0 ACRES 641
25274 2021 0 POWELL JOHN RAE JR HS ABS A0130 BLK 2, SUR 13, GC&SF,10.0 ACRES 642
25321 2021 0 CONTRERAS, JOSE ANTONIO & RUTH HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY (ORIENT HEIGHTS BLK 8, LOT 11) 643
25331 2021 0 ARMITAGE, MICHAEL R HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 644
25351 2021 0 PAXTON, PRISSY HS, OV65 ABS A0466 CERT 629, SUR 35, HE&WT,1.0 ACRES 645
25421 2021 0 WOFFORD, GARY F & REBECCA E DV4, HS, OV65 ABS A1731 BLK M, SUR 22, GH&SA,108.456 ACRES 646
25451 2021 13 BROOME, ANTHONY & GUTIERREZ, ESTHER HS PH175474A/PFS0635693 647
25452 2021 0 HOCUTT, ROBERT & PATRICIA HS, OV65 648
25453 2021 0 ALVAREZ MARIVEL HS LOT 1 BLK P ORIGINAL TOWN (NW 50' X 100') 649
25515 2021 0 SMITH DAVID HS ABS A1353 BLK M, SUR 21, GH&SA,161.568 ACRES,(SE/4) 650
25552 2021 0 WALLING, EZRA & AMANDA HS ABS A0176 BLK LL, SUR 45, GC&SF,2.673 ACRES 651
25563 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, NANCY HS ABS A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT,1.753 ACRES 652
25612 2021 0 DEMPSEY, THOMAS MICHAEL HS, OV65 KEELE, BLOCK G, LOT 10 IMP ONLY 653
25613 2021 0 GARVIN, DOUGLAS J HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY KEELE, BLOCK G, LOT 8 654
25626 2021 0 JURECEK, MITCH HS ABS A1509 BLK A, SUR 18 SE/4, GC&SF,5.0 ACRES 655
25638 2021 0 ROLDAN, BRENDA MARTINEZ & JOSUE SANCHEZ MALDANDO HS LOT 14,16,18 BLK 120,121,124,&125 (AS REPLATTED) ORIGINAL TOWN 656
25647 2021 0 LIVELY, JAMIE DOBS HS, OV65 ABS A0635 BLK 9, SUR 15, TWNG,15.0 ACRES 657
25660 2021 0 HANUSCH, GARY SR HS ABS A0431 BLK A CERT 57, SUR 109, HE&WT,25.00 ACRES 658
25668 2021 0 CURTIS, JASON D & TEX MINNIE LOVE HS LOT O/O SW CORNER BLK 62 ORIGINAL TOWN 659
25673 2021 0 CORONADO, VICTOR & SARAH HS ABS A0431 BLK A CERT 57, SUR 109, HE&WT,5.0 ACRES 660
25674 2021 0 CORONADO, VICTOR & SARAH HS A0431 BLK A CERT 57, SUR 109, HE&WT, ACRES 5.00 661
25677 2021 0 LLOYD, LEONARD & MARGARITA HS ABS A0044 CERT 3, SUR 7, CONCHO CO SCH LAND,20.0 ACRES 662
25680 2021 0 REYES, HECTOR & ENEDELIA HS LOT 10 BLK 9 WEST IMPROVEMENT ONLY 663
25682 2021 0 JONES CHARLES W HS KEELE, BLOCK C, LOT 1 & 2, MH TITLE # 00050120, LABEL # TRA0531569, IMPROVEMENT ONLY 664
25686 2021 0 WARD, BILLY HS, OV65 ABS A1285 BLK I, SUR 51, GH&SA,76.935 ACRES 665
25705 2021 0 CHANDLER, ROBERT ALLEN HS ABS A1285 BLK I, SUR 51, GH&SA,38.467 ACRES 666
25712 2021 0 ARENDT, CODY L HS ABS A0421 BLK A, SUR 79, HE&WT,1.84 ACRES 667
25716 2021 0 GARCIA, JOSE & SHERYL ALEXANDER HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,13.0 ACRES 668
25719 2021 0 SAUER, TRACY DAWN HS ABS A0596 BLK LL, SUR 29, TCRY,6.4 ACRES 669
25722 2021 0 DEHOYOS, JUAN J & VERONICA HS LOT 30 & 32 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLOCK 120, 121, 124 & 125 (REPLATTED) ORIGINAL TOWN 670
25727 2021 0 HERNANDEZ, JORGE & BRENDA HS LOT 20 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLK 120,121,124, & 125 (REPLATTED) ORIGINAL TOWN 671
25735 2021 0 CHANCELLOR, JEFFREY L HS ABS A1548 BLK D, SUR 62 S/2 OF NE/4, GC&SF,17.66 ACRES 672
25744 2021 1 JONES, ALVIN LYNN & DEBRA A HS, OV65 ABS A1355 BLK M, SUR 33, GH&SA,92.299 ACRES 673
25765 2021 0 LEDBETTER, DANA & HELEN HS, OV65 ABS A0836 BLK 9, SUR 2 N/2, TWNG,10.0 ACRES 674
25768 2021 0 GEUEA, ROBERT LOUIS LIFE ESTATE DV4, DVHS, OV65 LOT 37 (SUNSET ACRES) BLK 120,121,124, & 125 ORIGINAL TOWN S# OC011425882 675
25788 2021 0 GARCIA JUAN M & CASSANDRA BUITRON HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 676
25793 2021 0 ESCALANTE, OSCAR & MARIA BONEDINA HS, OV65 IMPROVEMENT ONLY 677
25804 2021 0 GOMEZ,  GABRIEL & ERIKA ESTRADA HS MOBILE HOME 678
25806 2021 17 FLORES, JIMMY R HS, OV65 MOBILE HOME SERIAL # PH1710549A, TITLE # 00204430, LABEL # PFS0971730 679
25820 2021 0 MCCANTS, R MICHELE HS MOBILE HOME SERIAL # CW2007799TXA, TITLE # CN 025655, LABEL # HWC0309063 680
25834 2021 0 NOLEN, CRAIG & KATHLEEN HS ABS A0833 BLK A, SUR 118, HE&WT,1.423 ACRES 681
25846 2021 13 PINA, BILLY JOE & ROSA E HS, OV65 ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,10.0 ACRES 682
25847 2021 0 MANNING DAVID W HS ABS A1152 BLK L, SUR 39, GH&SA,21.5 ACRES 683

9309004 2021 2 AMBERG, RALPH G & PEGGY HS, OV65 A0596 BLK LL, SUR 29, TCRY, ACRES 31.085 684
9309028 2021 0 SANCHEZ, JUANA T TRUST DV4S, DVHS, HS LOT 8,10 & 12 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLK 120,121,124, & 125 ORIGINAL TOWN 685
9326638 2021 0 SANCHEZ, JUANA T TRUST DV4, DVHS, HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY PFS1025734 686
9326642 2021 0 BRUCE, MAE E DP, HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 687
9326643 2021 0 LOZANO, SAN JUANITA HS, OV65 IMPROVEMENT ONLY 688
9326652 2021 0 HIDALGO, GLADYS HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 689
9326660 2021 0 HIDALGO, GLADYS HS LOTS 33 & 35 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLOCK 120,121,124, & 125  ORIGINAL TOWN 690
9326663 2021 0 HEARN, RICHARD M. & LINDA M HS, OV65 ABS A0441 BLK A, SUR 139, HE&WT,121.356 ACRES 691
9327825 2021 0 WHITTEN, GARY HS, OV65 IMPROVEMENT ONLY 692
9329051 2021 0 EMMONS, CONON HS ABS A0814 BLK A, SUR 44, HE&WT,175.89 ACRES 693
9329053 2021 0 CHAVEZ, JUAN ANTONIO JR & COURTNEY MICHELE HS A0816 BLK A, SUR 138, HE&WT, ACRES 80.383 694
9329057 2021 0 EDMISTON, JOE MAX HS, OV65 ABS A0451 BLK A, SUR 169, HE&WT,5.02 ACRES 695



9329081 2021 0 KOTSCH, JO HELEN HS, OV65 ABS A0602 BLK LL, SUR 41, TCRY,1.0 ACRES 696
9329090 2021 0 STANFORD, MARK ANDREW HS ABS A1034 BLK LL, SUR 44 W/2, GC&SF,1. 00 ACRES 697
9330443 0000127902-0000045211 2021 0 LANGFORD WIND POWER, LLC AB LANGFORD WIND 698
9330920 2021 0 GRIFFIN DEBORAH P HS A1355 BLK M, SUR 33, GH&SA, ACRES 10.00 699
9330935 2021 0 MCSHERRY JOSHUA & MARIANA HS ABS A0596 BLK LL, SUR 29, TCRY,37.842 ACRES 700
9330937 2021 0 GRIFFIN THOMAS CY HS A0747 BLK A, SUR 89, HE&WT, ACRES 1.558 701
9330945 2021 0 SPROUL, C R HS, OV65 ABS A0585 BLK LL, SUR 7, TCRY,2. ACRES 702
9331001 2021 0 PARKER, JON & LINDSEY HS ABS A0432 BLK A, SUR 111, HE&WT,26.659 ACRES 703
9332675 2021 0 GARCIA, JUAN HS LOT 6 & 7 BLK E KEELE S# TXFLS84B09971 (IMPROVEMENT ONLY) 704
9332678 11773 2021 0 RINEHART, DON & DEBBIE DV1, HS, OV65 705
9334033 2021 6 STONE, TODD & LORI HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 706
9334057 2021 0 HUNT, JOE B  ESTATE HS, OV65 ABS A1717 BLK TT, SUR 74, TCRY,1.00 ACRES 707
9334059 2021 0 GARCIA, IVAN HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY (WEST, BLK 11, LOT 6) 8D831376I  LOU0050532 708
9334733 2021 0 HARTER, MARGIE HS ABS A1623 BLK A, SUR 42, GC&SF,1.0 ACRES 709
9334734 2021 0 HARDESTY, DANNY & BRENDA T HS, OV65 A1025 BLK TT, SUR 18, TCRY, ACRES 5.00 710
9334735 2021 0 GRIFFIN CLINT T & ALLISON K HS A0965 BLK A, SUR 88, HE&WT, ACRES 5.29 711
9335105 2021 0 MILES, JAMES HS ORIENT HEIGHTS, BLOCK 1, LOT 5 & 6 712
9335177 2021 0 DANIELS, CYNTHIA HS ABS A0815 BLK A, SUR 46, HE&WT,10.34 ACRES 713
9335179 2021 0 MILES, JAMES HS IMPROVEMENT 714
9337739 2021 0 MITCHELL, MONTE K & CARLA J HS ABS A1087 BLK L, SUR 41, GH&SA,214.143 ACRES 715
9337744 2021 0 LOZANO, SAN JUANITA HS, OV65 LOT 26 & 28 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLK 120,121,124 $ 125 (REPLATED) ORIGINAL TOWN 716
9338890 2021 0 SANTELLANO, SAMUEL JR DP, HS LOT 39 & 41 (SUNRISE ACRES) BLK 120,121,124 & 125 (AS REPLATTED) ORIGINAL TOWN 717
9339184 2021 0 SANTELLANO, SAMUEL JR DP, HS IMPROVEMENT ONLY 718
9339205 2021 0 FRANKLIN, PAIGE R & JOE DALE HS A0540 CERT 4, SUR 3, TOM GREEN CSL, ACRES 41.25 719
9339209 2021 0 HICKMAN, THERESA EILEEN HS A0969 BLK TT, SUR 76, TCRY, ACRES 5.694 720
9339682 0000127853-0000045241 2021 0 DCP SAND HILLS PIPELINE LLC PC T1 SEDI & EROSION CONTROL 721
9339683 0000127853-0000045242 2021 0 DCP SAND HILLS PIPELINE LLC PC T1 CATHODIC & PIPE COATING 722
9339684 0000127853-0000045243 2021 0 DCP SAND HILLS PIPELINE LLC PC T2 NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING 723
9339685 0000127853-0000045244 2021 0 DCP SAND HILLS PIPELINE LLC PC T2 WEED WASH 724
9339686 0000127853-0000045245 2021 0 DCP SAND HILLS PIPELINE LLC PC T1 WETLANDS MITIGATION 725
9340339 2021 0 GIBSON, KARY HS A1886 BLK M, SUR 27 W/2, GH&SA, 110.00 ACRES 726
9340488 2021 0 KEEVER, DEANNA JUNE DV4S, DVHS, OV65S IMPROVEMENT ONLY BLK 84 ORIGINAL TOWN (SW PT) 727
9343553 2021 0 SPINKS, ANDREW A. & SHARON E. HS ABS A0176 BLK LL, SUR 45, GC&SF,2.0 ACRES 728
9344847 2021 0 JONES STACY HS ABS A0812 BLK A, SUR 20, HE&WT,1.0000 ACRES NORTH HALF OF THE EST QUARTER 729
9344875 2021 0 CARROLL, ROBERT & SYLVIA HS, OV65 ABS A1931 BLK I CERT 1414, SUR 27 N/2, GH&SA,124.9981 ACRES 730
9345538 2021 0 YOCHAM, DONNY LEE & KIMBERLY ANN HS MOBILE HOME 731
9346327 2021 0 ARP, LANCE & CHRISTINA HS ABS A1031 BLK I, SUR 37, GH&SA,110. ACRES 732
9346388 2021 0 ORTIZ, PEDRO M & YLDA R HS IMPROVMENTS 733
9346705 2021 0 MCWHORTER, RITA HS, OV65 ABS A0176 BLK LL, SUR 45, GC&SF, 2.00  ACRES 734
9346706 2021 0 PROFFITT RANDY JOE & NICOLE HS A0596 BLK LL, SUR 29, TCRY, ACRES 30.1 735
9346722 2021 0 OWEN, KELLY CAHILL HS ABS A1123 BLK K, SUR 9, GH&SA,320.0 ACRES 736
9346763 2021 0 GUADARRAMA, JESSIE SANCHEZ HS, OV65 LOT 4 BLK C KEELE 737
9346764 2021 0 GUADARRAMA, JESSIE SANCHEZ HS, OV65 LOT 5 BLK C KEELE 738
9346884 0000127812-0000115750 2021 0 LIVE OAK WIND PROJECT LLC ECO LIVE OAK WIND FARM 739
9347784 2021 0 THOMAS, RICHARD L & DEBRA D HS ABS A1353 BLK M, SUR 21, GH&SA,IMPROVEMENT ONLY 740
9347786 2021 0 WORKMAN TIM L & CHELCI DV4, HS ABS A0410 BLK A, SUR 47, HE&WT,2.00 ACRES 741
9348778 2021 7 POWELL III WALTER G & POWELL, RANDA HS ABS A0098 BLK A, SUR 31, GC&SF,IMPROVEMENT ONLY MH 742
9348811 2021 5 MCNEALY, JAY KEVIN HS ABS A1031 BLK I, SUR 37, GH&SA,312.13 ACRES,IMP ONLY 743
9350925 13137 2021 23 CLARK, JUDITH GARRISON HS, OV65 IMPROVEMENT ONLY - SEAL# NTA1933762 744


